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Montego Bay Homeowners' Association, Inc.
Balance Sheet

6/30/2017
  Assets      
  Cash      
     1030 - Operating Account - Alliance Assn Bank   $37,773.91  
  Cash Total   $37,773.91  
 
  Current Assets      
     1310 - Accounts Receivable   $33,947.55  
     1315 - Allowance for Doubtful Accts   ($19,842.00)  
  Current Assets Total   $14,105.55  
 
  Assets Total     $51,879.46
 
  Liabilities and Equity      
  Liabilities      
     2010 - Accounts Payable   $405.90  
     2310 - Prepaid Owner Assessments   $3,248.35  
  Liabilities Total   $3,654.25  
 
  Retained Earnings      
     3015 - Prior Yr Adjustments   ($1,996.61)  
  Retained Earnings Total   ($1,996.61)  
 
  Retained Earnings   $19,990.29  
 
  Net Income   $30,231.53  
 
  Liabilities & Equity Total     $51,879.46



Income
Income
4010 - Assessment Income $0.00 $6,523.33 ($6,523.33) $78,280.00 $39,139.98 $39,140.02 $78,280.00
4050 - Admin Fees $130.00 $0.00 $130.00 $130.00 $0.00 $130.00 $0.00
4100 - Interest - Operating $3.36 $0.00 $3.36 $17.43 $0.00 $17.43 $0.00
4145 - Estoppel Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $635.00 $0.00 $635.00 $0.00
4150 - Legal Fees - Collections $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $93.88 $0.00 $93.88 $0.00
4155 - Pool Keys $120.00 $0.00 $120.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00
Total Income $253.36 $6,523.33 ($6,269.97) $79,306.31 $39,139.98 $40,166.33 $78,280.00

Total Income $253.36 $6,523.33 ($6,269.97) $79,306.31 $39,139.98 $40,166.33 $78,280.00

Expense
Administrative
5510 - Administrative Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 ($100.00) $0.00
5630 - Coupons/Statements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $382.21 $0.00 ($382.21) $0.00
5730 - Internet - Cameras $114.29 $56.73 ($57.56) $567.29 $340.38 ($226.91) $680.76
5740 - Legal Fees - Collections $1,118.82 $0.00 ($1,118.82) $1,626.66 $0.00 ($1,626.66) $0.00
5745 - Legal Fees - General $150.00 $0.00 ($150.00) $14,199.95 $0.00 ($14,199.95) $0.00
5760 - Management Fees $721.00 $721.00 $0.00 $4,326.00 $4,326.00 $0.00 $8,652.00
5820 - Postage/Delivery $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107.80 $0.00 ($107.80) $0.00
5840 - CPA ( Tax Returns) $0.00 $25.00 $25.00 $250.00 $150.00 ($100.00) $300.00
5920 - Website (Go-Daddy) $0.00 $9.99 $9.99 $85.31 $59.94 ($25.37) $119.88
5999 - Miscellaneous Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61.25 $0.00 ($61.25) $0.00
Total Administrative $2,104.11 $812.72 ($1,291.39) $21,706.47 $4,876.32 ($16,830.15) $9,752.64

Contingency
9999 - Contingency $2,317.00 $2,303.32 ($13.68) $7,466.92 $13,819.92 $6,353.00 $27,639.87
Total Contingency $2,317.00 $2,303.32 ($13.68) $7,466.92 $13,819.92 $6,353.00 $27,639.87

Landscaping
6025 - Common Area Landscaping - Contract $0.00 $1,283.94 $1,283.94 $8,150.00 $7,703.64 ($446.36) $15,407.28
6070 - Irrigation Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.26 $0.00 ($26.26) $0.00
6130 - Landscaping Extras $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,263.30 $0.00 ($1,263.30) $0.00
Total Landscaping $0.00 $1,283.94 $1,283.94 $9,439.56 $7,703.64 ($1,735.92) $15,407.28

Maintenance & Repair
6620 - Janitorial Contract (Area Cleaning) $0.00 $261.67 $261.67 $0.00 $1,570.02 $1,570.02 $3,140.00
6680 - Maintenance & Repairs -General $660.00 $0.00 ($660.00) $1,943.83 $0.00 ($1,943.83) $0.00
Total Maintenance & Repair $660.00 $261.67 ($398.33) $1,943.83 $1,570.02 ($373.81) $3,140.00

Other Expenses
7530 - Other Expense $0.00 $5.10 $5.10 $0.00 $30.60 $30.60 $61.25
Total Other Expenses $0.00 $5.10 $5.10 $0.00 $30.60 $30.60 $61.25

Pool/Spa/Fountain
6930 - Pool Maintenance $0.00 $590.02 $590.02 $3,420.00 $3,540.12 $120.12 $7,080.26
6960 - Pool Permit $0.00 $31.25 $31.25 $325.00 $187.50 ($137.50) $375.00
6980 - Pond Maintenance $155.00 $51.67 ($103.33) $310.00 $310.02 $0.02 $620.00
Total Pool/Spa/Fountain $155.00 $672.94 $517.94 $4,055.00 $4,037.64 ($17.36) $8,075.26

Montego Bay Homeowners' Association, Inc.
Budget Comparison Report

6/1/2017 - 6/30/2017
6/1/2017 - 6/30/2017 1/1/2017 - 6/30/2017

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget



Taxes & Insurance
7310 - Directors & Officers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.74 $0.00 ($18.74) $0.00
7330 - Insurance $0.00 $566.53 $566.53 $0.00 $3,399.18 $3,399.18 $6,798.31

Total Taxes & Insurance $0.00 $566.53 $566.53 $18.74 $3,399.18 $3,380.44 $6,798.31

Utilities
7010 - KUA Irrigation - 393940 $172.00 $59.20 ($112.80) $512.53 $355.20 ($157.33) $710.39
7020 - KUA Pool Electric - 409250 $477.13 $206.99 ($270.14) $2,742.49 $1,241.94 ($1,500.55) $2,483.83
7030 - KUA Water/Sewer - 368530 $78.90 $305.82 $226.92 $423.32 $1,834.92 $1,411.60 $3,669.82
7040 - Internet $0.00 $6.99 $6.99 $0.00 $41.94 $41.94 $83.88
7120 - TOHO Water 8530 $0.00 $18.49 $18.49 $103.56 $110.94 $7.38 $221.91
7125 - TOHO Water 3940 $143.81 $19.63 ($124.18) $662.36 $117.78 ($544.58) $235.56

Total Utilities $871.84 $617.12 ($254.72) $4,444.26 $3,702.72 ($741.54) $7,405.39

Total Expense $6,107.95 $6,523.34 $415.39 $49,074.78 $39,140.04 ($9,934.74) $78,280.00

Operating Net Income ($5,854.59) ($0.01) ($5,854.58) $30,231.53 ($0.06) $30,231.59 $0.00

Net Income ($5,854.59) ($0.01) ($5,854.58) $30,231.53 ($0.06) $30,231.59 $0.00

Montego Bay Homeowners' Association, Inc.
Budget Comparison Report

6/1/2017 - 6/30/2017
6/1/2017 - 6/30/2017 1/1/2017 - 6/30/2017

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget



Montego Bay Homeowners' Association, Inc.
Accounts 3ayable Aging 5eSort

3eriod 7hrough� 6/30/2017
 
3ayee InYoice InYoice 'ate 'ue 'ate'escriStion E[Sense 7otal &urrent 30 'ays 60 'ays �0 'ays
TO+O :ater Authority 062017-39406�20�2017 7�17�2017 7010-.8A Irrigation - 393940 $172.00 $172.00

062017�3��0 7otal� $172.00 $172.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
 
TO+O :ater Authority 051917-85305�19�2017 6�20�2017 7030-.8A :ater�6ewer - 368530 $78.90 $78.90

0�1�17���30 7otal� $78.90 $78.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
 
ATuatic :eed Control 15926 7�1�2017 7�31�2017 6980-Pond 0aintenance $155.00 $155.00

1��26 7otal� $155.00 $155.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
 

7otals� $405.90 $405.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Montego Bay Homeowners' Association, Inc.
*eneral Ledger 5eSort
6/1/2017 � 6/30/2017

 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� &ash  

  Account� 1030 � 2Serating Account � Alliance
Assn BanN Account 7ySe� BanN  

  3osting'ate Source 'escriStion Long
'esc.

&ost
&enter 'ebit &redit Balance

Beginning Balance $41,161.26
  6�2�2017 AP Payment� C0+ 0anagement, LLC, Check �� 1027, Invoice ��   $721.00 $40,440.26
  6�5�2017 AP Payment� Nancy 0elende], Check �� 1028, Invoice ��   $12.00 $40,428.26

  6�5�2017 AP Payment� Bluescapes Pools 	 6pas, API Payment - Check �� 100009, Invoice ��
8718   $775.00 $39,653.26

  6�6�2017 AP Payment� BRI*+T +O86E NET CABLE T9, On-Line Payment, Invoice �� 0B-
201705-0002   $114.29 $39,538.97

  6�12�2017 AR Payment $1,425.19   $40,964.16
  6�12�2017 AR Payment $30.00   $40,994.16
  6�12�2017 AR Payment - Pool .ey $30.00   $41,024.16
  6�13�2017 AR Payment $400.00   $41,424.16
  6�13�2017 AP Payment� -immy 6mith and Rosilma Riberio, Check �� 1029, Invoice ��   $500.00 $40,924.16
  6�13�2017 AP Payment� PropLogi[, Check �� 1030, Invoice ��   $175.00 $40,749.16
  6�13�2017 AP Payment� PropLogi[, Check �� 1031, Invoice ��   $225.00 $40,524.16
  6�17�2017 AP Payment� David +obbs, Check �� 1032, Invoice ��   $800.00 $39,724.16

  6�19�2017 AP Payment� .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, API Payment - Check �� 300012, Invoice
�� 053017-9250   $212.66 $39,511.50

  6�19�2017 AP Payment� .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, API Payment - Check �� 300013, Invoice
�� 053017-8530   $264.47 $39,247.03

  6�19�2017 AP Payment� TO+O :ater Authority, On-Line Payment, Invoice �� 0B-201701-0006   $117.55 $39,129.48
  6�19�2017 AP Payment� TO+O :ater Authority, On-Line Payment, Invoice �� 0B-201706-0001   $26.26 $39,103.22
  6�20�2017 AR Lockbo[ Payment $100.00   $39,203.22
  6�21�2017 AR Lockbo[ Payment $1,101.15   $40,304.37

  6�26�2017 AP Payment� LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., API Payment - Check
�� 100010, Invoice �� 02419, 02423, 02424, 02420, 02421, 02422   $1,268.82 $39,035.55

  6�28�2017 AP Payment� PP0 Outdoor,LLC, API Payment - Check �� 100011, Invoice �� 18458   $605.00 $38,430.55
  6�30�2017 AP Payment� CARLO6 )ERNANDE=, Check �� 1033, Invoice ��   $660.00 $37,770.55
  6�30�2017 Bank 6tatement Interest $3.36   $37,773.91
Account 7otal $3,089.70 $6,477.05 $37,773.91
Beginning
Balance ��1,161.26

1et &hange ��3,3�7.3��
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� &urrent Assets  

  Account� 1310 � Accounts 5eceiYable Account 7ySe� Accounts 5eceiYable  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $37,674.37
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey $30.00   $37,704.37
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey $30.00   $37,734.37
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey $30.00   $37,764.37
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey $30.00   $37,794.37
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey $60.00   $37,854.37
  6�12�2017 AR Payment Application   $1,010.00 $36,844.37
  6�12�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Pool .ey@   $30.00 $36,814.37
  6�12�2017 AR Payment Application   $30.00 $36,784.37
  6�12�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Pool .ey@   $30.00 $36,754.37
  6�12�2017 AR Payment Application   $30.00 $36,724.37
  6�13�2017 AR Payment Application   $380.00 $36,344.37
  6�20�2017 AR Payment Application   $100.00 $36,244.37
  6�21�2017 AR Payment Application   $1,083.96 $35,160.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,165.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,170.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,175.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,180.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,185.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,190.41



  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,195.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,200.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,205.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,210.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,215.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,220.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,225.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,230.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,235.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,240.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,245.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,250.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,255.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,260.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,265.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,270.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,275.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,280.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,285.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,290.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,295.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,300.41
  6�29�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Admin )ee@   $5.00 $35,295.41
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee $5.00   $35,300.41
  6�29�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Admin )ee@   $5.00 $35,295.41
  6�29�2017 AR Payment Application   $447.62 $34,847.79
  6�29�2017 AR Adjustment from Beg 6etup - Beg Bal s�b ]ero $447.62   $35,295.41
  6�29�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Admin )ee@   $5.00 $35,290.41
  6�29�2017 *L Adjustment to Prior   $1,342.86 $33,947.55
  6�30�2017 AR Payment Application   $5.00 $33,942.55
  6�30�2017 AR Payment Application   $890.24 $33,052.31
  6�30�2017 AR Adjustment from Beg 6etup $895.24   $33,947.55
  6�30�2017 AR >RE9ER6AL@ - Payment Application $5.00   $33,952.55
  6�30�2017 AR Payment Application   $5.00 $33,947.55
Account 7otal $1,672.86 $5,399.68 $33,947.55
Beginning Balance �37,67�.37
1et &hange ��3,726.�2�
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� &urrent Assets  

  Account� 131� � Allowance Ior 'oubtIul Accts Account 7ySe� Accounts 5eceiYable  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance ($19,842.00)
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 ($19,842.00)
Beginning Balance ��1�,��2.00�
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Liabilities  

  Account� 2010 � Accounts 3ayable Account 7ySe� Accounts 3ayable  

  3osting'ate Source 'escriStion Long
'esc.

&ost
&enter 'ebit &redit Balance

Beginning Balance ($775.00)
  6�2�2017 AP C0+ 0anagement, LLC   $721.00 ($1,496.00)
  6�2�2017 AP Payment� C0+ 0anagement, LLC, Check �� 1027, Invoice �� $721.00   ($775.00)
  6�5�2017 AP Nancy 0elende] (4853 -amaica Lane)   $12.00 ($787.00)
  6�5�2017 AP Payment� Nancy 0elende], Check �� 1028, Invoice �� $12.00   ($775.00)

  6�5�2017 AP Payment� Bluescapes Pools 	 6pas, API Payment - Check �� 100009, Invoice ��
8718 $775.00   $0.00

  6�6�2017 AP BRI*+T +O86E NET CABLE T9, Invoice �� 0B-201705-0002   $114.29 ($114.29)

  6�6�2017 AP Payment� BRI*+T +O86E NET CABLE T9, On-Line Payment, Invoice �� 0B-
201705-0002 $114.29   $0.00

Montego Bay Homeowners' Association, Inc.
*eneral Ledger 5eSort
6/1/2017 � 6/30/2017

 



  6�13�2017 AP -immy 6mith and Rosilma Riberio (2541 0ontego Bay Blvd)   $500.00 ($500.00)
  6�13�2017 AP Payment� -immy 6mith and Rosilma Riberio, Check �� 1029, Invoice �� $500.00   $0.00
  6�13�2017 AP PropLogi[   $175.00 ($175.00)
  6�13�2017 AP Payment� PropLogi[, Check �� 1030, Invoice �� $175.00   $0.00
  6�13�2017 AP PropLogi[   $225.00 ($225.00)
  6�13�2017 AP Payment� PropLogi[, Check �� 1031, Invoice �� $225.00   $0.00
  6�14�2017 AP .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, Invoice �� 053017-9250   $212.66 ($212.66)
  6�14�2017 AP .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, Invoice �� 053017-8530   $264.47 ($477.13)
  6�17�2017 AP David +obbs   $800.00 ($1,277.13)
  6�17�2017 AP Payment� David +obbs, Check �� 1032, Invoice �� $800.00   ($477.13)

  6�19�2017 AP Payment� .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, API Payment - Check �� 300012, Invoice
�� 053017-9250 $212.66   ($264.47)

  6�19�2017 AP Payment� .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, API Payment - Check �� 300013, Invoice
�� 053017-8530 $264.47   $0.00

  6�19�2017 AP TO+O :ater Authority, Invoice �� 0B-201701-0006   $117.55 ($117.55)
  6�19�2017 AP Payment� TO+O :ater Authority, On-Line Payment, Invoice �� 0B-201701-0006 $117.55   $0.00
  6�19�2017 AP TO+O :ater Authority, Invoice �� 0B-201706-0001   $26.26 ($26.26)
  6�19�2017 AP Payment� TO+O :ater Authority, On-Line Payment, Invoice �� 0B-201706-0001 $26.26   $0.00
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02423   $125.00 ($125.00)
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02419   $150.00 ($275.00)
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02424   $183.50 ($458.50)
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02420   $276.50 ($735.00)
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02421   $176.92 ($911.92)
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02422   $356.90 ($1,268.82)
  6�24�2017 AP PP0 Outdoor,LLC, Invoice �� 18458   $605.00 ($1,873.82)

  6�26�2017 AP Payment� LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., API Payment - Check
�� 100010, Invoice �� 02419, 02423, 02424, 02420, 02421, 02422 $1,268.82   ($605.00)

  6�28�2017 AP Payment� PP0 Outdoor,LLC, API Payment - Check �� 100011, Invoice �� 18458 $605.00   $0.00
  6�30�2017 AP CARLO6 )ERNANDE=   $660.00 ($660.00)
  6�30�2017 AP Payment� CARLO6 )ERNANDE=, Check �� 1033, Invoice �� $660.00   $0.00
  6�30�2017 AP TO+O :ater Authority, Invoice �� 062017-3940   $172.00 ($172.00)
  6�30�2017 AP TO+O :ater Authority, Invoice �� 051917-8530   $78.90 ($250.90)
  6�30�2017 AP ATuatic :eed Control, Invoice �� 15926   $155.00 ($405.90)
Account 7otal $6,477.05 $6,107.95 ($405.90)
Beginning
Balance ��77�.00�

1et &hange �36�.10
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Liabilities  

  Account� 2310 � 3reSaid 2wner Assessments Account 7ySe� Liability  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance ($2,795.97)
  6�12�2017 AR Payment   $1,425.19 ($4,221.16)
  6�12�2017 AR Payment Application $1,010.00   ($3,211.16)
  6�12�2017 AR Payment Application $30.00   ($3,181.16)
  6�12�2017 AR Payment   $30.00 ($3,211.16)
  6�12�2017 AR Payment Application $30.00   ($3,181.16)
  6�12�2017 AR Payment - Pool .ey   $30.00 ($3,211.16)
  6�13�2017 AR Payment   $400.00 ($3,611.16)
  6�13�2017 AR Payment Application $380.00   ($3,231.16)
  6�20�2017 AR Lockbo[ Payment   $100.00 ($3,331.16)
  6�20�2017 AR Payment Application $100.00   ($3,231.16)
  6�21�2017 AR Lockbo[ Payment   $1,101.15 ($4,332.31)
  6�21�2017 AR Payment Application $1,083.96   ($3,248.35)
Account 7otal $2,633.96 $3,086.34 ($3,248.35)
Beginning Balance ��2,7��.�7�
1et &hange ����2.3��
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 5etained Earnings  

  Account� 3010 � 5etained Earnings� 2Serating Account 7ySe� Equity  
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  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance ($19,990.29)
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 ($19,990.29)
Beginning Balance ��1�,��0.2��
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 5etained Earnings  

  Account� 301� � 3rior <r AdMustments Account 7ySe� Equity  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $653.75
  6�29�2017 AR Payment Application $447.62   $1,101.37
  6�29�2017 AR Adjustment from Beg 6etup - Beg Bal s�b ]ero   $447.62 $653.75
  6�29�2017 *L Adjustment to Prior $1,342.86   $1,996.61
  6�30�2017 AR Payment Application $5.00   $2,001.61
  6�30�2017 AR Payment Application $890.24   $2,891.85
  6�30�2017 AR Adjustment from Beg 6etup   $895.24 $1,996.61
  6�30�2017 AR >RE9ER6AL@ - Payment Application   $5.00 $1,991.61
  6�30�2017 AR Payment Application $5.00   $1,996.61
Account 7otal $2,690.72 $1,347.86 $1,996.61
Beginning Balance �6�3.7�
1et &hange �1,3�2.�6
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Income  

  Account� �010 � Assessment Income Account 7ySe� Income  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance ($78,280.00)
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 ($78,280.00)
Beginning Balance ��7�,2�0.00�
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Income  

  Account� �0�0 � Admin )ees Account 7ySe� Income  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $0.00
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($5.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($10.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($15.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($20.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($25.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($30.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($35.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($40.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($45.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($50.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($55.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($60.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($65.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($70.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($75.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($80.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($85.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($90.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($95.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($100.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($105.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($110.00)
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  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($115.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($120.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($125.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($130.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($135.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($140.00)
  6�29�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Admin )ee@ $5.00   ($135.00)
  6�29�2017 AR Admin )ee   $5.00 ($140.00)
  6�29�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Admin )ee@ $5.00   ($135.00)
  6�29�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Admin )ee@ $5.00   ($130.00)
Account 7otal $15.00 $145.00 ($130.00)
Beginning Balance �0.00
1et &hange ��130.00�
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Income  

  Account� �100 � Interest � 2Serating Account 7ySe� Income  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance ($14.07)
  6�30�2017 Bank 6tatement Interest   $3.36 ($17.43)
Account 7otal $0.00 $3.36 ($17.43)
Beginning Balance ��1�.07�
1et &hange ��3.36�
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Income  

  Account� �1�� � EstoSSel )ees Account 7ySe� Income  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance ($635.00)
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 ($635.00)
Beginning Balance ��63�.00�
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Income  

  Account� �1�0 � Legal )ees � &ollections Account 7ySe� Income  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance ($93.88)
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 ($93.88)
Beginning Balance ���3.���
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Income  

  Account� �1�2 � Legal )ees � *eneral Account 7ySe� Income  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $0.00
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02423 $125.00   $125.00
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02424 $183.50   $308.50
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02420 $276.50   $585.00
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02421 $176.92   $761.92
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02422 $356.90   $1,118.82
  6�30�2017 *L Recode Law off of 6tage 	 Associates to E[pense   $1,118.82 $0.00
Account 7otal $1,118.82 $1,118.82 $0.00
Beginning Balance �0.00
1et &hange �0.00
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  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Income  

  Account� �1�� � 3ool .eys Account 7ySe� Income  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance ($30.00)
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey   $30.00 ($60.00)
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey   $30.00 ($90.00)
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey   $30.00 ($120.00)
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey   $30.00 ($150.00)
  6�12�2017 AR Pool .ey   $60.00 ($210.00)
  6�12�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Pool .ey@ $30.00   ($180.00)
  6�12�2017 AR RE9ER6AL - >Pool .ey@ $30.00   ($150.00)
Account 7otal $60.00 $180.00 ($150.00)
Beginning Balance ��30.00�
1et &hange ��120.00�
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� ��10 � AdministratiYe )ee Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $100.00
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
Beginning Balance �100.00
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� �630 � &ouSons/Statements Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $382.21
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $382.21
Beginning Balance �3�2.21
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� �730 � Internet � &ameras Account 7ySe� E[Sense  

  3osting'ate Source 'escriStion Long
'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance

Beginning Balance $453.00

  6�6�2017 AP BRI*+T +O86E NET CABLE T9, Invoice �� 0B-201705-0002� Camera
Internet $114.29   $567.29

Account 7otal $114.29 $0.00 $567.29
Beginning Balance ���3.00
1et &hange �11�.2�
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� �7�0 � Legal )ees � &ollections Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $507.84
  6�30�2017 *L Recode Law off of 6tage 	 Associates to E[pense $1,118.82   $1,626.66
Account 7otal $1,118.82 $0.00 $1,626.66
Beginning Balance ��07.��
1et &hange �1,11�.�2
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  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� �7�� � Legal )ees � *eneral Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $14,049.95
  6�23�2017 AP LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	 A66OCIATE6, P.A., Invoice �� 02419 $150.00   $14,199.95
Account 7otal $150.00 $0.00 $14,199.95
Beginning Balance �1�,0��.��
1et &hange �1�0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� �760 � Management )ees Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $3,605.00
  6�2�2017 AP C0+ 0anagement, LLC $721.00   $4,326.00
Account 7otal $721.00 $0.00 $4,326.00
Beginning Balance �3,60�.00
1et &hange �721.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� ��20 � 3ostage/'eliYery Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $107.80
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $107.80
Beginning Balance �107.�0
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� ���0 � &3A � 7a[ 5eturns� Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $250.00
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $250.00
Beginning Balance �2�0.00
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� ��20 � :ebsite �*o�'addy� Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $85.31
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $85.31
Beginning Balance ���.31
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� AdministratiYe  

  Account� ���� � Miscellaneous E[Sense Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $61.25
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $61.25
Beginning Balance �61.2�
1et &hange �0.00
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  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� LandscaSing  

  Account� 602� � &ommon Area LandscaSing �
&ontract Account 7ySe� E[Sense  

  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $8,150.00
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $8,150.00
Beginning Balance ��,1�0.00
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� LandscaSing  

  Account� 6070 � Irrigation Maintenance Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $26.26
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $26.26
Beginning Balance �26.26
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� LandscaSing  

  Account� 6130 � LandscaSing E[tras Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $1,263.30
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $1,263.30
Beginning Balance �1,263.30
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� Maintenance 	 5eSair  

  Account� 66�0 � Maintenance 	 5eSairs �
*eneral Account 7ySe� E[Sense  

  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $1,283.83
  6�30�2017 AP CARLO6 )ERNANDE=� April--une $660.00   $1,943.83
Account 7otal $660.00 $0.00 $1,943.83
Beginning Balance �1,2�3.�3
1et &hange �660.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 3ool/SSa/)ountain  

  Account� 6�30 � 3ool Maintenance Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $3,420.00
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $3,420.00
Beginning Balance �3,�20.00
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 3ool/SSa/)ountain  

  Account� 6�60 � 3ool 3ermit Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $325.00
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $325.00
Beginning Balance �32�.00
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1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 3ool/SSa/)ountain  

  Account� 6��0 � 3ond Maintenance Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $155.00
  6�30�2017 AP ATuatic :eed Control, Invoice �� 15926 $155.00   $310.00
Account 7otal $155.00 $0.00 $310.00
Beginning Balance �1��.00
1et &hange �1��.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 8tilities  

  Account� 7010 � .8A Irrigation � 3�3��0 Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $340.53
  6�30�2017 AP TO+O :ater Authority, Invoice �� 062017-3940 $172.00   $512.53
Account 7otal $172.00 $0.00 $512.53
Beginning Balance �3�0.�3
1et &hange �172.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 8tilities  

  Account� 7020 � .8A 3ool Electric � �0�2�0 Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $2,265.36
  6�14�2017 AP .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, Invoice �� 053017-9250 $212.66   $2,478.02
  6�14�2017 AP .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, Invoice �� 053017-8530 $264.47   $2,742.49
Account 7otal $477.13 $0.00 $2,742.49
Beginning Balance �2,26�.36
1et &hange ��77.13
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 8tilities  

  Account� 7030 � .8A :ater/Sewer � 36��30 Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $344.42
  6�30�2017 AP TO+O :ater Authority, Invoice �� 051917-8530 $78.90   $423.32
Account 7otal $78.90 $0.00 $423.32
Beginning Balance �3��.�2
1et &hange �7�.�0
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 8tilities  

  Account� 7120 � 72H2 :ater ��30 Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $103.56
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $103.56
Beginning Balance �103.�6
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 8tilities  

  Account� 712� � 72H2 :ater 3��0 Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
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  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $518.55
  6�19�2017 AP TO+O :ater Authority, Invoice �� 0B-201701-0006� :ater $117.55   $636.10
  6�19�2017 AP TO+O :ater Authority, Invoice �� 0B-201706-0001� :ater $26.26   $662.36
Account 7otal $143.81 $0.00 $662.36
Beginning Balance ��1�.��
1et &hange �1�3.�1
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� 7a[es 	 Insurance  

  Account� 7310 � 'irectors 	 2IIicers Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $18.74
Account 7otal $0.00 $0.00 $18.74
Beginning Balance �1�.7�
1et &hange �0.00
 
 

  &lient� Montego Bay Homeowners'
Association, Inc. Account &ategory� &ontingency  

  Account� ���� � &ontingency Account 7ySe� E[Sense  
  3osting 'ate Source 'escriStion Long 'esc. &ost &enter 'ebit &redit Balance
Beginning Balance $5,149.92
  6�5�2017 AP Nancy 0elende] (4853 -amaica Lane)� .ey reimbursement $12.00   $5,161.92
  6�13�2017 AP -immy 6mith and Rosilma Riberio (2541 0ontego Bay Blvd)� Petty Cash $500.00   $5,661.92
  6�13�2017 AP PropLogi[� Return of Estoppel )ee - closing cancelled $175.00   $5,836.92
  6�13�2017 AP PropLogi[� Refund of estoppel payment - second one for 4821 -L $225.00   $6,061.92
  6�17�2017 AP David +obbs� *ate repairs $800.00   $6,861.92
  6�24�2017 AP PP0 Outdoor,LLC, Invoice �� 18458� Palm tree removal $605.00   $7,466.92
Account 7otal $2,317.00 $0.00 $7,466.92
Beginning Balance ��,1��.�2
1et &hange �2,317.00
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0ontego Bay +OA
Reconciliation Report

Alliance Association Bank - Operating Account - Alliance Assn Bank-1030 6tatement Balance� $38,784.73
6tatement Date� 6�30�2017 *L Balance� $37,773.91

Last 6tatement Balance� $42,062.08
Outstanding Checks� $1,010.82
Outstanding Deposits� $0.00
Calculated Balance� $38,784.73

*L vs. Balance Difference� $0.00

&leared

&hecNs   'escriStion   'ate   &hecN �   Amount

   Payment� LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	
A66OCIATE6, P.A., Check �� 1025, Invoice ��    5�31�2017    1025    -$175.00

   Payment� DON 0AC.AY, Check �� 1026, Invoice ��    5�31�2017    1026    -$375.00

   Payment� C0+ 0anagement, LLC, Check �� 1027,
Invoice ��    6�2�2017    1027    -$721.00

   Payment� Bluescapes Pools 	 6pas, API Payment -
Check �� 100009, Invoice �� 8718    6�5�2017    100009    -$775.00

   Payment� Nancy 0elende], Check �� 1028, Invoice ��    6�5�2017    1028    -$12.00

   Payment� BRI*+T +O86E NET CABLE T9, On-Line
Payment, Invoice �� 0B-201705-0002    6�6�2017    On-Line    -$114.29

   Payment� -immy 6mith and Rosilma Riberio, Check ��
1029, Invoice ��    6�13�2017    1029    -$500.00

   Payment� PropLogi[, Check �� 1030, Invoice ��    6�13�2017    1030    -$175.00
   Payment� PropLogi[, Check �� 1031, Invoice ��    6�13�2017    1031    -$225.00
   Payment� David +obbs, Check �� 1032, Invoice ��    6�17�2017    1032    -$800.00

   Payment� .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, API
Payment - Check �� 300012, Invoice �� 053017-9250    6�19�2017    300012    -$212.66

   Payment� .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, API
Payment - Check �� 300013, Invoice �� 053017-8530    6�19�2017    300013    -$264.47

   Payment� TO+O :ater Authority, On-Line Payment,
Invoice �� 0B-201701-0006    6�19�2017    On-Line    -$117.55

   Payment� TO+O :ater Authority, On-Line Payment,
Invoice �� 0B-201706-0001    6�19�2017    On-Line    -$26.26

  
Payment� LA: O))ICE6 O) 6TA*E 	
A66OCIATE6, P.A., API Payment - Check �� 100010,
Invoice �� 02419, 02423, 02424, 02420, 02421, 02422

   6�26�2017    100010    -$1,268.82

   Payment� PP0 Outdoor,LLC, API Payment - Check ��
100011, Invoice �� 18458    6�28�2017    100011    -$605.00

7otal &leared &hecNs� �6,367.0�
 

'eSosits   'escriStion   'ate       Amount
   Payment    6�12�2017       $1,425.19
   Payment    6�12�2017       $30.00
   Payment - Pool .ey    6�12�2017       $30.00
   Payment    6�13�2017       $400.00
   Lockbo[ Payment    6�20�2017       $100.00
   Lockbo[ Payment    6�21�2017       $1,101.15
   4100 - Interest - Operating    6�30�2017       $3.36

7otal &leared 'eSosits� �3,0��.70
 

2utstanding

&hecNs   'escriStion   'ate   &hecN �   Amount

   Payment� ATuatic :eed 0anagement, API Payment -
Check �� 100007, Invoice �� 13437    5�19�2017    100007    -$155.00

   Payment� .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, API
Payment - Check �� 300010, Invoice �� 042817-9250    5�22�2017    300010    -$180.40

   Payment� .8A .issimmee 8tility Authority, API
Payment - Check �� 300011, Invoice �� 042817-8530    5�22�2017    300011    -$15.42

   Payment� CARLO6 )ERNANDE=, Check �� 1033,
Invoice ��    6�30�2017    1033    -$660.00

7otal 2utstanding &hecNs� �1,010.�2
 

'eSosits   'escriStion   'ate       Amount



7otal 2utstanding 'eSosits� �0.00

0ontego Bay +OA
Reconciliation Report

Alliance Association Bank - Operating Account - Alliance Assn Bank-1030 6tatement Balance� $38,784.73
6tatement Date� 6�30�2017 *L Balance� $37,773.91

Last 6tatement Balance� $42,062.08
Outstanding Checks� $1,010.82
Outstanding Deposits� $0.00
Calculated Balance� $38,784.73

*L vs. Balance Difference� $0.00












